FTTH Drop Cabinet
for 48f up to 96f customer connections
ii      FTTH Drop Cabinet  for 48f up to 96f customer connections
FTTH Drop Cabinet is designed for outdoor applications (IP54) and needs to be
placed on an in-ground root or concrete pre-fabricated base. Cabinet has a robust
construction, coupled with a variety of vandal resistant features. Cabinets are supplied
fully assembled ready for immediate deployment.
Two cabinet sizes cover a range of drops from 48f to 144f drops. The cabinet is highly

for a strength member termination.
4      FTTH Drop Cabinet  for 48f up to 96f customer connections
CABINET ORDERING INFORMATION:
MID Description Additional information MOQ
760246205 OCAB-P-S4-D315-KIT01-72F Cabinet for up to 72f customer connections, including SC trays for
160 splices, no micro-duct retention plates included, depth 315mm
8 pieces
760250754 OCAB-P-S4-D250- KIT01-72F Cabinet for up to 72f customer connections, including SC trays for
160 splices, no micro-duct retention plates included, depth 250mm
8 pieces
760250755 OCAB-P-S4-D315- KIT01-144F Cabinet for up to 144f customer connections, including SC trays for
256 splices, no micro-duct retention plates included, depth 315mm
5 pieces
760250756 OCAB-P-S4-D250- KIT01-144F Cabinet for up to 144f customer connections, including SC trays for
256 splices, no micro-duct retention plates included, depth 250mm
5 pieces
760246203 OCAB-P-I3-INW-72F Only inner-work, no micro-duct retention plates included 8 pieces
760246204 OCAB-P-I3-INW-144F Only inner-work, no micro-duct retention plates included 5 pieces
MICRO-DUCT RETENTION PLATES FOR FEEDER TUBES:
MID Description Additional information MOQ
760250622 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-FRP-5MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed pieces 8 pieces
760250621 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-FRP-7MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed pieces 8 pieces
760250620 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-FRP-8MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed pieces 8 pieces
760250619 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-FRP-12MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed pieces 8 pieces
MICRO-DUCT RETENTION PLATES FOR DROP TUBES:
MID Description Additional information MOQ
760250625 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-DRP-5MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed kits;1 kit contains 2
retention plates for 12 tubes each; including hardware
8 kits
760250624 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-DRP-7MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed kits;1 kit contains 2
retention plates for 12 tubes each; including hardware
8 kits
760250623 OCAB-P-I3-ACC-DRP-8MM Packaging contains 8 individually packed kits;1 kit contains 2
retention plates for 12 tubes each including hardware
8 kits
IN-GROUND ROOT ORDERING INFORMATION:
MID Description Additional information MOQ
760248043 OCAB-P-S4-01-IGR-D315xW535 Inground-root for the 72f cabinet, depth 315mm, including mounting
hardware
8 pieces
760250899 OCAB-P-S4-01-IGR-D250xW535 Inground-root for the 72f cabinet, depth 250mm, including mounting
hardware
8 pieces
760250900 OCAB-P-S4-01-IGR-D315xW775 Inground-root for the 144f cabinet, depth 315mm, including
mounting hardware
5 pieces
760250901 OCAB-P-S4-01-IGR-D250xW775 Inground-root for the 144f cabinet, depth 250mm, including
mounting hardware
5 pieces
5      FTTH Drop Cabinet  for 48f up to 96f customer connections
OCM1 SPLITTER ORDERING INFORMATION: STANDARD LGX TYPE FOOTPRINT
MID Description Additional information MOQ QTY Required
for 48 drops
QTY required
for 96 drops
LX1SSP1104004 LGX SPLTR MOD (4)
1X4 APC/LC
OCM1 LGX Style Fiber Optic Splitter Module,
Planar, four 1x4 Splitter, singlemode, LC/APC,
symmetrical split ratio
3 6
LX1SSP3108001 LGX SPLTR MOD 1X8
APC/SC
OCM1 LGX Style Fiber Optic Splitter Module,
Planar, one 1x8 Splitter, singlemode, LC/APC,
symmetrical split ratio
6 12
LX1SSP1108002 LGX SPLTR MOD (2)
1X8 APC/LC
OCM1 LGX Style Fiber Optic Splitter Module,
Planar, two 1x8 Splitter, singlemode, LC/APC,
symmetrical split ratio
3 6
LX1SSP3104002 LGX SPLTR MOD (2)
1X4 APC/SC
OCM1 LGX Style Fiber Optic Splitter Module,
FBT, two 1x4 Splitters, singlemode, SC/APC,
symmetrical split ratio